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Agency Acronym Agency Name Chief Diversity Officer/Chief MWBE Officer Email

1 ACS Administration of Children Services Eden Hauslaib eden.hauslaib@acs.nyc.gov

2 BIC Business Integrity Commission Cheryl Garcia cgarcia2@bic.nyc.gov

3 CCHR City Commission on Human Rights Sheshe Segar ssegar@cchr.nyc.gov

4 CCRB Civilian Complaint Review Board Jeanine Marie jmarie@ccrb.nyc.gov

5 DCWP (DCA) Dept. of Consumer Affairs & Worker Protection Sandra Abeles sabeles@dca.nyc.gov

6 DCAS Dept. of Citywide Administrative Services Mersida Ibric mibric@dcas.nyc.gov

7 DCLA Dept. of Cultural Affairs Pranita Raghavan praghavan@culture.nyc.gov

8 DCP Dept. of City Planning (Appointment Pending)

9 DDC Dept. of Design and Construction Wayne Lambert lambertwa@ddc.nyc.gov

10 DEP Dept. of Environmental Protection Santo Cimino (Chief Contracting Diversity Officer) scimino@dep.nyc.org

11 DFTA Dept. for the Aging Eric Rivera erivera@aging.nyc.gov

12 DOB Dept. of Buildings Kareem Gabriel kgabriel@buildings.nyc.gov

13 DOC Dept. of Correction Lynelle Maginley-Liddie lynelle.maginley-liddie@doc.nyc.gov

14 DOF Dept. of Finance Jacqueline James jamesj@Finance.nyc.gov

15 DOHMH Dept. of Health and Mental Hygiene Sami Jarrah sjarrah@health.nyc.gov

16 DOI Dept. of Investigation Wesley Gibson wgibson@doi.nyc.gov

17 DOITT
Dept. of Information Technology & 

Telecommunications
Janine Gilbert janine@doitt.nyc.gov

18 DOP Dept. of Probation Robert Eusebio  reusebio@probation.nyc.gov

19 DORIS Dept. of Records and Information Services Lisa Velasquez lvelasquez@records.nyc.gov

20 DOT Dept. of Transportation Carlos Bannister cbannister@dot.nyc.gov

21 DPR Dept. of Parks & Recreation Joy Wang joy.wang@parks.nyc.gov

22 DSNY Dept. of Sanitation Mehak Kapoor (Acting) mkapoor@dsny.nyc.gov

23 DSS/DHS/HRA Dept. of Social Services Mark Neal nealma@dss.nyc.gov

24 DVS Dept. of Veteran Services Quamid Francis qfrancis@veterans.nyc.gov

25 DYCD Dept. of Youth and Community Development Anthony Ng ang@dycd.nyc.gov

26 FDNY Fire Department  Lizette Christoff lizette.christoff@fdny.nyc.gov

27 HPD Dept. of Housing Preservation and Development Baaba Halm halmb@hpd.nyc.gov

28 LAW Law Department Muriel Goode-Trufant mgoodetr@law.nyc.gov

29 LPC Landmarks Preservation Commission Gardea Caphart gcaphart@lpc.nyc.gov

30 MAYORALTY Mayor's Office Maya Jakubowicz mjakubowicz@cityhall.nyc.gov

31 MOCJ Mayor's Office of Criminal Justice Thomas Giovanni (Interim) tgiovann@law.nyc.gov

32 MOCS Mayor's Office of Contract Services Ryan Murray ryan.murray@mocs.nyc.gov

33 NYCEM New York Office of Emergency Management Eric Smalls esmalls@oem.nyc.gov

34 NYPD Police Department Ernest Hart ernest.hart@nypd.org

35 OATH Office of Administrative Trials and Hearings Linda May lmay@oath.nyc.gov

36 OCME Office of the Chief Medical Examiner Holly Serrette hoserrette@ocme.nyc.gov

37 OLR Office of Labor Relations Andrea Beach andrea.beach@olr.nyc.gov

38 OMB Office of Management & Budget Tara Boirard boirardt@omb.nyc.gov

39 SBS Dept. of Small Business Services Dynishal Gross dgross@sbs.nyc.gov

40 TLC Taxi and Limousine Commission Vincent Chin chinv@tlc.nyc.gov

41 DOE Dept. of Education Nick Mendoza nmendoza5@schools.nyc.gov

42 EDC Economic Development Corporation Claudia Flores cflores@edc.nyc

43 HHC Health & Hospitals Corporation Danielle Dibari dibarid@nychhc.org

44 NYCHA New York City Housing Authority Shin Kim shin.kim@nycha.nyc.gov

45 SCA School Construction Authority Suzanne Veira sveira@nycsca.org

   Mayoral Agencies

   Non-Mayoral (City Affiliated) Agencies

*See our list of MWBE Officers for additional MWBE program points of contact and visit our website at: https://www1.nyc.gov/nycbusiness/mwbe?page=contact-us

Chief Diversity Officer/ Chief MWBE Officer List
Per Executive Order 59 of 2020 and aligned with NYC's continued commitment to the City's minority and woman-owned 

businesses, the table below is a comprehensive list of all Chief Diverity Officers/Chief MWBE Officers.


